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U.S. District Court

California Northern District

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered on 8/22/2020 at 10:34 AM and filed on 8/22/2020 

Case Name: Pacific Coast Federation of Fishermens Associations, Inc. v. Chevron Corp. et
al

Case Number: 3:18-cv-07477-VC
Filer:
Document Number:146(No document attached)

Docket Text: 
CLERK'S NOTICE RESCHEDULING THE CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE TO 12/16/2020, PROVIDING ZOOM
ACCESS, AND REQUIRING ADVANCE REGISTRATION FOR HEARING.

Case Management Statement due by 12/9/2020.
Initial Case Management Conference set for 12/16/2020, 10:00 AM. This proceeding will be held via a Zoom webinar.

Webinar Access: All counsel, members of the public, and media may access the webinar information at
https://www.cand.uscourts.gov/vc

Court Appearances: Advanced notice is required of counsel or parties who wish to be identified by the court as
making an appearance or will be participating in the argument at the hearing. A list of names and emails must be
sent to the CRD at vccrd@cand.uscourts.gov no later than Monday, December 14, 2020, at 10:00 a.m.

General Order 58. Persons granted access to court proceedings held by telephone or videoconference are
reminded that photographing, recording, and rebroadcasting of court proceedings, including screenshots or other
visual copying of a hearing, is absolutely prohibited.

Zoom Guidance and Setup: https://www.cand.uscourts.gov/zoom/.

Case Management Statement due by 12/9/2020.
Initial Case Management Conference set for 12/16/2020, 10:00 AM.

(This is a text-only entry generated by the court. There is no document associated with this entry.)(knmS, COURT
STAFF) (Filed on 8/22/2020)

3:18-cv-07477-VC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Andrew R McGaan     amcgaan@kirkland.com 

Ann Marie Mortimer     amortimer@HuntonAK.com, johnsonm@hunton.com 

Anna Grace Rotman     anna.rotman@kirkland.com 

Anne Marie Champion     achampion@gibsondunn.com 

Brendan J. Crimmins     bcrimmins@kellogghansen.com, brendan-crimmins-7465@ecf.pacerpro.com,
sthorne@kellogghansen.com 

Brian David Schmalzbach     bschmalzbach@mcguirewoods.com 

Bryan David Rohm     bryan.rohm@total.com 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?335836
https://www.cand.uscourts.gov/vc%20%0A
https://www.cand.uscourts.gov/zoom/


Catherine Yunshan Lui     clui@orrick.com, casestream@ecf.courtdrive.com, mrodas@orrick.com 

Christopher J. Carr     chris.carr@bakerbotts.com, ken.hartley@bakerbotts.com 

Christopher Walter James     cjames@velaw.com, cholsome@velaw.com, mleyva@velaw.com, varaujo@velaw.com 

Christopher William Keegan     chris.keegan@kirkland.com, rtejada@kirkland.com, sfarley@kirkland.com 

Craig Alan Moyer     cmoyer@manatt.com 

Daniel Benjamin Levin     daniel.levin@mto.com, loren.rives@mto.com 

Daniel Robert Brody     dan.brody@bartlit-beck.com, renee.grimmett@bartlitbeck.com 

David C. Frederick     dfrederick@kellogghansen.com, ecf-253ad491995a@ecf.pacerpro.com,
ktondrowski@kellogghansen.com 

David Edward Cranston     dcranston@greenbergglusker.com, calendar@greenbergglusker.com,
trodgers@greenbergglusker.com 

Dawn Sestito     dsestito@omm.com, dawn-sestito-9503@ecf.pacerpro.com, jharwell@omm.com, klezell@omm.com,
lkaplan@omm.com 

Elizabeth Ann Kim     elizabeth.kim@mto.com, aileen.beltran@mto.com 

Evan Andrew Young     evan.young@bakerbotts.com 

Gregory Evans     gevans@mcguirewoods.com, gadavis@mcguirewoods.com, kghalambor@mcguirewoods.com 

Herbert J Stern     hstern@sgklaw.com 

J. Scott Janoe     scott.janoe@bakerbotts.com 

James Stengel     jstengel@orrick.com 

James Joseph Dragna     jim.dragna@morganlewis.com, diane.abeyta@morganlewis.com,
kipper.adams@morganlewis.com 

James Rulon Burrell     jburrell@mcguirewoods.com 

James Ryan Molen     JMolen@GreenbergGlusker.com, calendar@greenbergglusker.com, mgutierrez@ggfirm.com 

Jameson R. Jones     jameson.jones@bartlitbeck.com 

Joel M. Silverstein     jsilverstein@sgklaw.com, mdinger@sgklaw.com, njdocketcontrol@sgklaw.com 

John David Lombardo     John.Lombardo@arnoldporter.com, ecalendar@arnoldporter.com,
guadalupe.saldana@arnoldporter.com, William.Costley@arnoldporter.com 

Jonathan W. Hughes     jonathan.hughes@aporter.com, ecf-0a7db62be6bc@ecf.pacerpro.com,
guadalupe.saldana@aporter.com, jill.hernandez@aporter.com, SFCalendar@aporter.com 

Joshua David Dick     jdick@gibsondunn.com 

Joy Cummings Fuhr     jfuhr@mcguirewoods.com 

Katie Hannah Jones     katie@sheredling.com 

Kevin Orsini     korsini@cravath.com, jlewandowski@cravath.com, mao@cravath.com, mkozycz@Cravath.com 

Lisa S. Meyer     LMeyer@eimerstahl.com, docketing@eimerstahl.com 



Marc A. Fuller     mfuller@velaw.com, awiens@velaw.com, mstammel@velaw.com, pgriffin@velaw.com 

Margaret Tough     margaret.tough@lw.com, doreen.griffin@lw.com, margaret-tough-1223@ecf.pacerpro.com 

Mark Randall Oppenheimer     roppenheimer@omm.com, m-randall-oppenheimer-5053@ecf.pacerpro.com 

Martin Daniel Quinones     marty@sheredling.com 

Matthew Kendall Edling     matt@sheredling.com, elizabeth@sheredling.com, ona@sheredling.com, oni@sheredling.com,
savannah@sheredling.com 

Matthew T. Heartney     matthew.heartney@arnoldporter.com, edocketscalendaring@arnoldporter.com,
rebecca.mcnew@arnoldporter.com 

Megan H. Berge     megan.berge@bakerbotts.com 

Meredith Segan Wilensky     meredith@sheredling.com 

Michael F. Healy     mfhealy@shb.com, jheffronjones@shb.com, michael-healy-1106@ecf.pacerpro.com,
sfdistribution@shb.com 

Michael Louis Fox     MLFox@duanemorris.com, AutodocketSFO@duanemorris.com, DLyons@duanemorris.com 

Mortimer H. Hartwell     mhartwell@velaw.com, cholsome@velaw.com, htam@velaw.com, mewers@velaw.com,
varaujo@velaw.com 

Nancy G. Milburn     nancy.milburn@apks.com, Diana.Reiter@apks.com, ecf-d56abdfec7e2@ecf.pacerpro.com,
melissa.miller@arnoldporter.com, shreya.fadia@apks.com 

Nathan P. Eimer     neimer@eimerstahl.com, docketing@eimerstahl.com, erogers@eimerstahl.com 

Noah Patrick Perch-Ahern     nperchahern@greenbergglusker.com, tspath@greenbergglusker.com 

Pamela Reasor Hanebutt     phanebutt@eimerstahl.com, docketing@eimerstahl.com, erogers@eimerstahl.com 

Patrick W. Mizell     pmizell@velaw.com, c30hou@velaw.com 

Peter Raymond Duchesneau     pduchesneau@manatt.com, bhubbard@manatt.com 

Philip H. Curtis     philip.curtis@apks.com 

Robert Edward Dunn     rdunn@eimerstahl.com, docketing@eimerstahl.com 

Robert P Reznick     rreznick@orrick.com 

Ross Morton Petty     rpetty@nixonpeabody.com, LAAsbestosdocketing@nixonpeabody.com, lcardona@nixonpeabody.com,
swetherington@nixonpeabody.com 

Sean Christopher Grimsley     sean.grimsley@bartlit-beck.com, renee.grimmett@bartlitbeck.com 

Shannon Suzanne Broome     sbroome@huntonAK.com, CEllis@hunton.com, LMorales@huntonAK.com,
rpavlak@huntonAK.com, TLewis@huntonAK.com 

Shawn P. Regan     sregan@huntonak.com 

Steven Mark Bauer     steve.bauer@lw.com, doreen.griffin@lw.com, steven-bauer-3796@ecf.pacerpro.com 

Steven Robert Williams     srwilliams@mcguirewoods.com 

Theodore J. Boutrous , Jr     tboutrous@gibsondunn.com, cpico@gibsondunn.com, iguerra@gibsondunn.com 



Timothy Robin Sloane     tim@sheredling.com 

Vanessa A. Lavely     vlavely@cravath.com, mkozycz@cravath.com, qcalerts@cravath.com, stopol@cravath.com,
wlarosa@cravath.com 

Victor Marc Sher     vic@sheredling.com, katie@sheredling.com, marisa@sheredling.com 

3:18-cv-07477-VC Please see Local Rule 5-5; Notice has NOT been electronically mailed to: 

http://www.cand.uscourts.gov/localrules/civil#SERVICE

